
2022 2021 %Chg 2022 2021 %Chg
15,919 15,404 3.3% 85,820 78,675 9.1%

299 205 45.9% 1,473 1,412 4.3%
1,476 1,645 -10.3% 7,569 8,047 -5.9%

14,581 14,186 2.8% 70,317 68,784 2.2%
9,354 10,126 -7.6% 52,611 53,996 -2.6%

39,854 39,716 0.3% 208,748 201,455 3.6%

13,204 12,148 8.7% 71,150 63,332 12.3%
2,054 2,246 -8.5% 12,736 13,016 -2.2%

0 0 0 0 0.0%
7,122 5,810 22.6% 38,754 26,428 46.6%

338 368 -8.2% 2,110 1,876 12.5%
3,690 3,724 -0.9% 17,550 22,012 -20.3%

12,688 12,068 5.1% 68,850 62,938 9.4%
516 80 545.0% 2,300 394 483.8%

1,355,011 1,186,323 14.2% 6,807,316 4,506,997 51.0%
0 0 0 0 0.0%

1,038,749 875,565 18.6% 5,327,088 3,194,666 66.7%
64,348 61,653 4.4% 350,617 263,522 33.1%

251,914 249,105 1.1% 1,129,611 1,048,809 7.7%
680,482 594,835 14.4% 3,392,548 2,216,204 53.1%
674,529 591,488 14.0% 3,414,768 2,290,793 49.1%

1,296,653 1,178,468 10.0% 6,598,288 4,468,254 47.7%
Total Enplaned Passengers 649,432 590,999 9.9% 3,286,352 2,199,115 49.4%
Total Deplaned Passengers 647,221 587,469 10.2% 3,311,936 2,269,139 46.0%

58,358 7,855 642.9% 209,028 38,743 439.5%
Total Enplaned Passengers 31,050 3,836 709.4% 106,196 17,089 521.4%
Total Deplaned Passengers 27,308 4,019 579.5% 102,832 21,654 374.9%

25,745 30,602 -15.9% 154,352 157,585 -2.1%
12,150 15,217 -20.2% 70,624 75,500 -6.5%
13,595 15,385 -11.6% 83,728 82,085 2.0%

25,000 29,631 -15.6% 151,052 154,476 -2.2%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 11,469 14,333 -20.0% 67,543 72,569 -6.9%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 13,531 15,298 -11.6% 83,509 81,907 2.0%

745 971 -23.3% 3,300 3,109 6.1%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 681 884 -23.0% 3,081 2,931 5.1%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 64 87 -26.4% 219 178 23.0%

1,954 1,251 56.2% 8,739 7,293 19.8%
804 499 61.1% 3,716 2,970 25.1%

1,150 752 52.9% 5,023 4,323 16.2%
                                                                

Total PDX Flight Operations * 
Military
General Aviation

Hillsboro Airport Operations

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Monthly Traffic Report

June, 2022

This Month Calendar Year to Date

Charter
Major
National
Regional

Troutdale Airport Operations
Total System Operations

PDX Commercial Flight Operations ** 
Cargo

Major
National
Regional
Total Enplaned Passengers

Domestic
International

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers
Charter

Total Enplaned  Air Freight
Total Deplaned  Air Freight

Total Domestic Air Freight

Total International Air Freight

Total Deplaned Passengers

Total Domestic Passengers

Total International Passengers

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (MT) # 

** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (MT) # 
Total Enplaned Mail
Total Deplaned Mail

* Reported by FAA



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
June, 2022

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
ABX 0 0 46,113 3,642 0 0 1
Ameriflight 0 0 381,668 500,419 0 0 289
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 5,693,579 3,475,528 89
UPS 0 0 1,263,781 1,088,580 7,953,348 5,964,358 162
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 2,699,647 4,934,373 0
Airpac 0 0 0 0 35,571 49,201 52
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 11,506 1,252,436 12
Empire 0 0 0 0 329,483 361,809 215
FedEx 0 0 0 0 10,449,307 8,377,500 154
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 1,097,270 726,340 23
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 678,791 714,055 30
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,691,562 1,592,641 28,948,502 25,855,600 1,027

Passenger
Air Canada 850 1,051 0 0 0 0 9
Alaska Airlines 174,829 176,698 71,410 51,779 281,050 279,066 1,204
Allegiant Air, Inc. 4,398 4,349 0 0 0 0 26
American Airlines 48,342 47,743 139,239 17,292 13,384 19,781 323
British Airways 3,047 3,195 28,261 0 0 0 20
Condor 2,461 2,833 0 0 42,029 0 12
Delta Air Lines 94,783 97,003 266,317 86,750 136,569 219,688 626
Frontier Airlines 9,003 8,769 0 0 0 0 48
Hawaiian Airlines 13,079 13,038 3,290 281 144,411 34,141 60
Horizon Air 65,472 67,335 102 1,473 33,726 45,101 1,059
Iceland Air 2,592 2,755 0 0 0 0 17
Jazz Air, LP 4,745 6,019 0 0 0 0 89
JetBlue Airways 6,941 7,043 0 0 0 0 52
SkyWest Airlines 34,584 35,072 206 9,442 12,338 9,889 541
Southwest Airlines 99,187 96,666 0 0 285,237 277,171 738
Spirit Airlines Inc. 10,352 10,107 0 0 0 0 61
Sun Country Airlines 4,927 5,092 11,014 5,660 0 1,673 35
United Airlines 88,966 89,535 325,715 7,149 73,322 49,279 595
Volaris 4,094 4,020 0 0 0 0 26
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 1,877 2,159 0 0 0 0 34
Passenger Subtotal 674,529 680,482 845,554 179,826 1,022,066 935,789 5,575

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
June, 2022

Carrier Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 21
Air Canada 1,901 0 1,901 0 0.1% 0.0% 18 0
Alaska Airlines 351,527 323,420 8.7% 2,285,705 1,139,491 100.6% 25.9% 27.3% 2,408 2,334
Allegiant Air, Inc. 8,747 7,514 16.4% 23,960 11,036 117.1% 0.6% 0.6% 52 90
American Airlines 96,085 111,244 -13.6% 431,834 471,994 -8.5% 7.1% 9.4% 646 794
British Airways 6,242 0 6,242 0 0.5% 0.0% 40 0
Condor 5,294 0 6,934 0 0.4% 0.0% 24 0
Delta Air Lines 191,786 133,503 43.7% 882,824 445,441 98.2% 14.2% 11.3% 1,252 832
Frontier Airlines 17,772 20,934 -15.1% 79,316 80,889 -1.9% 1.3% 1.8% 96 128
Hawaiian Airlines 26,117 21,582 21.0% 138,291 91,327 51.4% 1.9% 1.8% 120 120
Horizon Air 132,807 130,733 1.6% 641,520 606,995 5.7% 9.8% 11.0% 2,118 2,150
Iceland Air 5,347 0 7,923 0 0.4% 0.0% 34 0
Jazz Air, LP 10,764 0 42,623 575 7312.7% 0.8% 0.0% 178 0
JetBlue Airways 13,984 19,169 -27.0% 49,611 33,887 46.4% 1.0% 1.6% 104 130
SkyWest Airlines 69,656 82,314 -15.4% 340,882 380,001 -10.3% 5.1% 6.9% 1,082 1,294
Southwest Airlines 195,853 179,300 9.2% 827,315 680,195 21.6% 14.5% 15.1% 1,476 1,286
Spirit Airlines Inc. 20,459 19,137 6.9% 133,010 91,306 45.7% 1.5% 1.6% 122 120
Sun Country Airlines 10,019 9,375 6.9% 19,396 16,315 18.9% 0.7% 0.8% 70 60
United Airlines 178,501 120,243 48.5% 835,145 419,419 99.1% 13.2% 10.1% 1,190 514
Volaris 8,114 7,855 3.3% 43,166 38,126 13.2% 0.6% 0.7% 52 50
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 4,036 0 9,718 0 0.3% 0.0% 68 0
PDX Total 1,355,011 1,186,323 14.2% 6,807,316 4,506,997 51.0% 100.0% 100.0% 11,150 9,902

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 1,038,749 875,565 18.6% 5,327,088 3,194,666 66.7% 76.7% 73.8% 7,122 5,810
National 64,348 61,653 4.4% 350,617 263,522 33.1% 4.7% 5.2% 338 368
Regional 251,914 249,105 1.1% 1,129,611 1,048,809 7.7% 18.6% 21.0% 3,690 3,724
                                                               

Flights

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share



Freight Traffic Report
June, 2022

Carrier Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 21
Cargo

ABX 0 0 1,845 3,531 -47.7% 0.0% 0.0% 2 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 3,463 3,029 14.3% 24,135 7,647 215.6% 13.5% 9.9% 0 120
Airpac 38 201 -81.1% 213 233 -8.6% 0.1% 0.7% 104 104
Ameriflight 0 412 -100.0% 1,711 2,328 -26.5% 0.0% 1.3% 578 546
Atlas Air, Inc 4,159 7,018 -40.7% 23,494 29,064 -19.2% 16.2% 22.9% 178 248
Cathay Pacific Airways 573 850 -32.6% 2,634 2,698 -2.4% 2.2% 2.8% 24 28
Empire 313 359 -12.8% 1,708 2,188 -21.9% 1.2% 1.2% 430 442
FedEx 8,540 9,677 -11.7% 50,324 57,551 -12.6% 33.2% 31.6% 308 288
Kalitta Air 827 66 1153.0% 3,123 564 453.7% 3.2% 0.2% 46 8
Southern Air 0 0 0 3,341 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 632 1,063 -40.5% 3,463 4,443 -22.1% 2.5% 3.5% 60 120
UPS 6,314 7,269 -13.1% 37,292 39,689 -6.0% 24.5% 23.8% 324 342
Western 0 0 0 4 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0

Major
Alaska Airlines 254 196 29.6% 1,491 939 58.8% 1.0% 0.6% 2,408 2,334
American Airlines 15 18 -16.7% 93 99 -6.1% 0.1% 0.1% 646 794
Condor 19 0 26 0 0.1% 0.0% 24 0
Delta Air Lines 161 86 87.2% 707 593 19.2% 0.6% 0.3% 1,252 832
Southwest Airlines 255 340 -25.0% 1,099 1,847 -40.5% 1.0% 1.1% 1,476 1,286
United Airlines 55 70 -21.4% 404 286 41.3% 0.2% 0.2% 1,190 514

National
Hawaiian Airlines 81 44 84.1% 410 194 111.3% 0.3% 0.1% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 35 38 -7.9% 142 216 -34.3% 0.1% 0.1% 2,118 2,150
SkyWest Airlines 10 13 -23.1% 36 1 3500.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1,082 1,294
Sun Country Airlines 1 1 2 0 0.0% 0.0% 70 60
PDX Total * 25,745 30,602 -15.9% 154,352 157,585 -2.1% 100.0% 100.0% 12,440 11,630

Cargo 24,859 29,796 -16.6% 149,942 153,281 -2.2% 96.6% 97.4% 2,054 2,246
Major 759 710 6.9% 3,820 3,764 1.5% 2.9% 2.3% 6,996 5,760
National 81 44 84.1% 410 194 111.3% 0.3% 0.1% 120 120
Regional 46 52 -11.5% 180 346 -48.0% 0.2% 0.2% 3,270 3,504

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Market Share FlightsYear-to-Date Freight



Mail Traffic Report
June, 2022

Carrier Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 %Chg Jun 22 Jun 21 Jun 22 Jun 21
Cargo

ABX 23 0 23 794 -97.1% 1.2% 0.0% 0 0
Airpac 0 0 0 39 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 400 0 400 0 20.5% 0.0% 0 0
UPS 1,067 689 54.9% 5,732 3,134 82.9% 54.6% 55.1% 324 342

Major
Alaska Airlines 55 98 -43.9% 323 529 -38.9% 2.8% 7.8% 2,408 2,334
American Airlines 71 129 -45.0% 340 739 -54.0% 3.6% 10.3% 646 794
British Airways 13 0 13 0 0.7% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 160 136 17.6% 904 1,046 -13.6% 8.2% 10.9% 1,252 832
United Airlines 151 170 -11.2% 960 829 15.8% 7.7% 13.6% 1,190 514

National
Hawaiian Airlines 1 4 -75.0% 9 25 -64.0% 0.1% 0.3% 120 120

Regional
Horizon Air 1 7 -85.7% 11 92 -88.0% 0.1% 0.6% 2,118 2,150
SkyWest Airlines 4 3 33.3% 13 27 -51.9% 0.2% 0.2% 1,082 1,294
Sun Country Airlines 8 15 -73.3% 11 25 -56.0% 0.4% 1.2% 70 60
PDX Total * 1,954 1,251 56.2% 8,739 7,293 19.8% 100.0% 100.0% 9,210 8,440

Cargo 1,490 689 116.3% 6,155 3,981 54.6% 76.3% 55.1% 324 342
Major 450 533 -15.6% 2,540 3,143 -19.2% 23.0% 42.6% 5,496 4,474
National 1 4 -75.0% 9 25 -64.0% 0.1% 0.3% 120 120

Flights

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share
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